## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION **BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE** CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for Eatery/Frozen Foods Buss./Meat Processing/Peanut Butter Vending as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2014-02934691243723054

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	GEPS Reg. No. : <u>2014-</u>	2304031243723034
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		LOT III - Eatery/Frozen Food Buss./Meat Processing/Peanut		
22		Butter Vending		
22	unit	LPG Gas 11kg and Single burner Stove with regulator	4,698.00	103,356.00
3	unit	Estante L-4ft, H-3ft, W-16 inches, 2 layers	4,998.00	14,994.00
19	units	Casserole, 21 cm	498.00	9,462.00
16	pcs.	Mono Block Table 30x30 inches	648.00	10,368.00
51	pcs.	Mono Block Chair, 101	438.00	22,338.00
84	pcs.	Stainless steel food warmer/tray, L-32cm, W-26cm, H-8cm	498.00	41,832.00
8	units	Deep frying pan, 14 inches	348.00	2,784.00
7	units	Caldero double Handle 26cmx16cm	628.00	4,396.00
2	unit	Rice Cooker 2.5L with Steamer, 18 cups rice	1,998.00	3,996.00
8	unit	LPG Tank with gas, 11kg	2,998.00	23,984.00
2	units	8L Insulated Water Jug w/ Faucet and Handle	628.00	1,256.00
7	units	Insulated Icebox Cooler Chest, 40 Liters, High Quality	3,198.00	22,386.00
2	units	10L Insulated Water Jug w/ Faucet and Handle	658.00	1,316.00
4	pcs	Plastic Colored Water Pitcher, 1.5L	348.00	1,392.00
18	pcs	Stainless steel Tray, 32.5x28.5x6.5cm	398.00	7,164.00
10	units	LPG Gas 11kg and Double Burner Stove with Regulator	5,298.00	52,980.00
8	units	Insulated Icebox Cooler Chest, 45 Liters, High Quality	3,698.00	29,584.00
15	units	Deep Frying Pan, 43cm	848.00	12,720.00
1	unit	Aluminum Pressure Cooker, 11L capacity	3,998.00	3,998.00
6	units	Insulated Icebox Cooler Chest, 30 Liters, High Quality	2,498.00	14,988.00
10	units	Digital weighing scale food computing 1kg to 40kg, AC 220v/110v/110v and built-in rechargeable battery	2,298.00	22,980.00
1	unit	Stainless Round Tube, 1 1/4, 61.05mm	998.00	998.00
1	unit	Heavy Duty With Counter Manual Tea Cup Sealer Machine	2,798.00	2,798.00
9	bundles	Peanut jar (small 135g), 100 pcs/bundle	418.00	3,762.00
8	bundles	Peanut jar (medium 235g), 100 pcs/bundle	568.00	4,544.00
8	bundles	Peanut jar (large430g), 100 pcs/bundle	718.00	5,744.00
3	bundles	Vacuum Pouch (17x25 cm), 1000 pcs/bundle	248.00	744.00
3	bundles	Vacuum Pouch (20x30 cm), 1000 pcs/bundle	388.00	1,164.00
30	packs	A4 Glossy 5760 DPI Photo Sticker, 135gsm	298.00	8,940.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this

ENGR. MOSS J. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II **BAC** Member

EBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

DULCE AMOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

**BAC Member** 

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

**BAC Chairperson** 

MARILOU F. MOR City May

Atty. REY DANIEL S. ACEDILLO

in the City of Calapan.

City Legal Officer

BAC Member

EDER APOLINAR M. REDUBLO, Ph.D.

PESO Manager **End User** 

Award 2021 v. 0

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for <a href="Eatery/Frozen Foods Buss./Meat Processing/Peanut Butter Vending">Eatery/Frozen Foods Buss./Meat Processing/Peanut Butter Vending</a> as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No.: 2014-02934691243723054

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION		TOTAL PRICE
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	
		LOT III - Continuation		
4	pcs	Strainer aluminum, 1pc22.5Scm, 1pc28.5cm, 1pc34.5cm	498.00	1.002.00
6	unit	Steamer 3-layer 45cm heavy duty aluminum	2,498.00	1,992.00
6	units	Fabricated Stainless Steel Glass Food Warmer, L-3ft, H-2ft W-		14,988.00
		16inches,2 layers	3,498.00	20,988.00
2	pes	Plastic Strainer Rectangle (tarahan), large size	148.00	296.00
2	unit	Double handle Wok,50cm	1,318.00	2,636.00
23	pes	Bilao, 16 inches	143.00	3,289.00
1	pc	Double handle caldero,19.5x11.5cm	468.00	468.00
1	unit	Blender, 2L	1,498.00	1,498.00
3	unit	Stainless Steel Electric Ice Crusher, 500w	2,998.00	8,994.00
2	units	6L Insulated Water Jug w/ Faucet and Handle	498.00	996.00
7	pcs	Casserole, 30 cm	748.00	5,236.00
7	pcs	Juice Dispenser with Ladle, 15	683.00	4,781.00
42	unit	Storage box 30 Liters (49,35,26.5), high impact resistant	498.00	20,916.00
1	unit	Handheld electromagnetic induction sealer, 800-1200w	3,998.00	3,998.00
7	unit	Weighing scale spring platform 20kg capacity	1,498.00	10,486.00
5	unit	Double Handle Wok, 60cm	1,798.00	8,990.00
3	units	Food storage Box with Handle, 120L, L72.3 x W52 x H44cm	1,198.00	3,594.00
1	pc	Casserole, 26 cm	578.00	578.00
1	unit	Stainless steel barbeque grill, L-20inches, W-30inches, H-40 inches	4,998.00	4,998.00
4	unit	Aluminium Steamer, round 18' 3 layer	1,598.00	6,392.00
2	unit	20L Insulated Water Jug w/ Faucet / Insulation Bucket	2,298.00	4,596.00
5	units	Heavy Duty Bolo with wood handle	898.00	4,490.00
5	pcs	Stainless Steel Fish scale remover	298.00	1,490.00
5	unit	Round Umbrella (diameter1.8m height 2m length 1.15m upper and lower rod size 25/28mm)	1,698.00	8,490.00
4	pcs	Plastic Pail	158.00	632.00
3	pcs	Stainless Steel Basin, 40 cm	348.00	1,044.00
2	pcs	Banyera (square) fish crate 60x40	1,498.00	2,996.00

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this OCT

in the City of Calapan.

ANIELS. ACEDILLO

ENGR. MOSS U. SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member DULCE AMOR E. LAO

Planning Officer III BAC Member

Dr. HEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian BAC Vice - Chairperson

Approved by:

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer

BAC Chairperson

EDER APOLINAR M. REDUBLO, Ph.D.

Atty.

PESO Manager End User

City Legal Officer

BAC Member

MARILOU F. MOR

Award 2021 v. 0

## CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for <a href="Eatery/Frozen Foods Buss./Meat Processing/Peanut Butter Vending">Eatery/Frozen Foods Buss./Meat Processing/Peanut Butter Vending</a> as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: LUCKY TYNES TRADING

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2014-02934691243723054

QTY.	UNIT OF	ITEM & DESCRIPTION		
	ISSUE		UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
		LOT III - Continuation		
10	pcs	Round Basin Plastic Large	298.00	2.000.00
1	unit	Carbon Steel Knife	798.00	2,980.00
1	unit	Trapal, Waterproof, 12ftx19ft	768.00	798.00 768.00
2	unit	Heavy-Duty Chopping Board	648.00	1,296.00
26	pcs	Heavy duty Plastic Crate, 21*15*7.5inches	348.00	9,048.00
1	unit	Stainless Steel Single Burner stove	1,458.00	1,458.00
1	unit	Stainless Steel Strainer ,Big	253.00	253.00
1	unit	Double Handle Wok, 20cm	218.00	218.00
1	unit	Heavy duty Kaldero Boiler, thick aluminum, 40 cm diameter	2,998.00	2,998.00
1	unit	Storage box 50 Liters (55.5 x 39 x 34.5 cm), high impact resistant	788.00	788.00
8	units	Bread tray/ baker crate, Large-sized, closed, heavy duty, Length:29 inches, Width:18 inches, Height:6 inches	558.00	4,464.00
3	pcs	Plastic Basket	248.00	744.00
1				

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this <u>NCT</u>

in the City of Calapan.

ANIEL S. ASEDILLO

ENGR. MOSS L SIMBAHAN

Engineer II BAC Member

Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT

City Veterinarian

BAC Vice - Chairperson

DULCE ANIOR E. LAO
Planning Officer III

**BAC** Member

Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA

City Engineer BAC Chairperson EDER APOLINAR M. REDUBLO, Ph.D.

Atty.

PESO Manager End User

ity Legal Office

BAC Momber

Approved by:

MARILOU F. MORI

Award 2021 v. 0